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Thông tin về Trường Thông tin về Trường 
Đại học Wisconsin Đại học Wisconsin --
Milwaukee:Milwaukee: Tìm hiểuTìm hiểuMilwaukee:Milwaukee: Tìm hiểu Tìm hiểu 
thêm thông tin về trường thêm thông tin về trường 
UWMUWM, nơi tuyển sinh xấp , nơi tuyển sinh xấp 
xỉ 29 000 sinh viên vớixỉ 29 000 sinh viên vớixỉ 29.000 sinh viên với xỉ 29.000 sinh viên với 
900 sinh viên quốc tế, 900 sinh viên quốc tế, 
các học sinh được cấp các học sinh được cấp 
học bổng và đội ngũ cánhọc bổng và đội ngũ cánhọc bổng và đội ngũ cán học bổng và đội ngũ cán 
bộ giảng dạy đến từ gần bộ giảng dạy đến từ gần 
80 quốc gia. Chúng tôi 80 quốc gia. Chúng tôi 
mời bạn cùng tham gia!mời bạn cùng tham gia!mời bạn cùng tham gia!mời bạn cùng tham gia!



About MilwaukeeAbout MilwaukeeAbout MilwaukeeAbout Milwaukee
LocationLocation

th h f L k Mi hith h f L k Mi hion the shore of Lake Michiganon the shore of Lake Michigan
business, financial and cultural business, financial and cultural 
center of Wisconsincenter of Wisconsin
metropolitan community of metropolitan community of 

h 00 000 lh 00 000 lmore than 500,000 people more than 500,000 people 
museums, performing arts, museums, performing arts, 
music and cultural festivalsmusic and cultural festivals
90 minutes by car from 90 minutes by car from 
ChicagoChicago

UWUW--MilwaukeeMilwaukee
located in a quiet safelocated in a quiet safelocated in a quiet, safe, located in a quiet, safe, 
residential neighborhood, residential neighborhood, 
home to many professorshome to many professors
a short walking distance from a short walking distance from 
Lake Michigan and a large Lake Michigan and a large a e c ga a d a a gea e c ga a d a a ge
public park public park 



UWM RecognitionsUWM RecognitionsUWM RecognitionsUWM Recognitions
School of Architecture and Urban PlanningSchool of Architecture and Urban Planning

Ranked among top 20 schools of architecture in the U SRanked among top 20 schools of architecture in the U SRanked among top 20 schools of architecture in the U.S.Ranked among top 20 schools of architecture in the U.S.
Only Ph.D. Architecture program in stateOnly Ph.D. Architecture program in state

School of Information StudiesSchool of Information Studies
Ranked No. 1 nationally among schools of library and science for contributions to Ranked No. 1 nationally among schools of library and science for contributions to 
university’s overall research inputuniversity’s overall research inputuniversity s overall research inputuniversity s overall research input

School of the ArtsSchool of the Arts
Film department ranked 15Film department ranked 15thth among Film departments in the U.S.among Film departments in the U.S.

School of BusinessSchool of Business
A dit d b A i ti t Ad C ll i t S h l f b i f 30A dit d b A i ti t Ad C ll i t S h l f b i f 30Accredited by Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of business for over 30 Accredited by Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of business for over 30 
years, less than 15% Business schools worldwide hold this distinctionyears, less than 15% Business schools worldwide hold this distinction

College of Engineering and Applied ScienceCollege of Engineering and Applied Science
worldworld--renowned faculty, staterenowned faculty, state--ofof--thethe--art laboratories, and research collaborations art laboratories, and research collaborations 
with industrial leaderswith industrial leaderswith industrial leaderswith industrial leaders
75% international graduate students receive financial support from College75% international graduate students receive financial support from College



Degrees at the University of Degrees at the University of 
Wi iWi i Mil kMil kWisconsinWisconsin--MilwaukeeMilwaukee

Bachelors, Master’s and Ph.D. degrees:Bachelors, Master’s and Ph.D. degrees:gg
College of Engineering and Applied ScienceCollege of Engineering and Applied Science
College of Health SciencesCollege of Health Sciences
C ll f L tt d S iC ll f L tt d S iCollege of Letters and ScienceCollege of Letters and Science
College of NursingCollege of Nursing
School of Architecture and Urban PlanningSchool of Architecture and Urban PlanningSchool of Architecture and Urban PlanningSchool of Architecture and Urban Planning
School of ArtSchool of Art
School of BusinessSchool of Business
School of EducationSchool of Education
School of Information StudiesSchool of Information Studies
School of Social WelfareSchool of Social WelfareSchool of Social WelfareSchool of Social Welfare



International Students and International Students and 
A f S dA f S dAreas of StudyAreas of Study

ChinaChina 27% undergraduate27% undergraduate
IndiaIndia
KoreaKorea

% g% g
73% graduate73% graduate

JapanJapan
GermanyGermany

20% engineering20% engineering
20% business20% business

ThailandThailand
TurkeyTurkey

40% letters and science40% letters and science
20% other20% other

Saudi Arabia Saudi Arabia 
CanadaCanada



Students from VietnamStudents from VietnamStudents from VietnamStudents from Vietnam

Spring 2008Spring 2008 –– enrolledenrolledSpring 2008 Spring 2008 enrolledenrolled
1 undergraduate student1 undergraduate student
3 ESL students3 ESL students3 ESL students3 ESL students

Fall 2008Fall 2008——applicantsapplicants
3 undergraduate (business, accounting,3 undergraduate (business, accounting,3 undergraduate (business, accounting, 3 undergraduate (business, accounting, 
finance)finance)
1 Master’s (urban planning)1 Master’s (urban planning)
5 Ph.D. (economics, engineering, psychology, 5 Ph.D. (economics, engineering, psychology, 
chemistry)chemistry)



Application RequirementsApplication RequirementsApplication RequirementsApplication Requirements

Apply onApply on--lineline apply wisconsin eduapply wisconsin eduApply onApply on line, line, apply.wisconsin.eduapply.wisconsin.edu
Application FeesApplication Fees
Offi i l D tOffi i l D tOfficial DocumentsOfficial Documents
Undergraduates, no SAT, 2.0 GPAUndergraduates, no SAT, 2.0 GPA
Additional Requirements for Graduate Additional Requirements for Graduate 
Programs, minimum 2.75Programs, minimum 2.75--3.00 required3.00 requiredg ,g , qq
English Language ProficiencyEnglish Language Proficiency

Conditional and dual admission availableConditional and dual admission availableConditional and dual admission availableConditional and dual admission available



English Language Proficiency English Language Proficiency 
R iR iRequirementsRequirements

TOEFL
(internet based)

TOEFL
(computer based)

TOEFL
(paper based)

IELTS
score(internet based) (computer based) (paper based) score

Undergraduate

Regular 68 190 520 5.5

Dual 61-67 171-189 498-519 5.0

Conditional 0-60 0-170 0-497 0-4.9

Graduate

Regular 79 213 550 6.5

Dual 68-78 173-212 520-549 6.0-6.4

Conditional N/A N/A N/A N/A



Intensive English Program (IEP)Intensive English Program (IEP)Intensive English Program (IEP)Intensive English Program (IEP)

Conditional Admission to UWM from Conditional Admission to UWM from 
for undergraduate studyfor undergraduate studyg yg y
No TOEFL required for successful No TOEFL required for successful 
completion of IEP completion of IEP 
II--20 issued for full20 issued for full--time studytime study
4 d l i d f i4 d l i d f i4 modules, in order of progression:  4 modules, in order of progression:  
Listening, Reading, Writing, Listening, Reading, Writing, 
ImmersionImmersion
Classroom time: 4 hours per day, 5 Classroom time: 4 hours per day, 5 p yp y
days per weekdays per week
Online placement testing Online placement testing 

Fall Semester:  August 25 – December 17, 2008

Spring Semester:  January 16 – May 15, 2009Sp g Se este Ja ua y 6 ay 5, 009

Web:  esl.uwm.edu Email:  esl@uwm.edu



Financial AidFinancial AidFinancial AidFinancial Aid

Approximately 80% of all graduateApproximately 80% of all graduateApproximately 80% of all graduate Approximately 80% of all graduate 
students receive financial aid from students receive financial aid from 
academic units in the form of teaching oracademic units in the form of teaching oracademic units in the form of teaching or academic units in the form of teaching or 
research assistantshipsresearch assistantships
Some undergraduate financial aidSome undergraduate financial aidSome undergraduate financial aid Some undergraduate financial aid 
available from individual academic units available from individual academic units ––
granted to exceptional students who havegranted to exceptional students who havegranted to exceptional students who have granted to exceptional students who have 
proven themselves at UWMproven themselves at UWM



UWUW--Milwaukee’s International Milwaukee’s International 
S d R i Mi iS d R i Mi iStudent Recruitment MissionStudent Recruitment Mission

Increase both quantity and quality of internationalIncrease both quantity and quality of internationalIncrease both quantity and quality of international Increase both quantity and quality of international 
students students 
Introduce all UWIntroduce all UW--Milwaukee programs including Milwaukee programs including 
degree nondegree non--degree certificate and ESL programsdegree certificate and ESL programsdegree, nondegree, non degree, certificate, and ESL programs degree, certificate, and ESL programs 
through recruitment initiativesthrough recruitment initiatives
Provide international/intercultural opportunities for Provide international/intercultural opportunities for 
classroom learningclassroom learningclassroom learningclassroom learning
Build academic networks and information exchangeBuild academic networks and information exchange
Bridge UWBridge UW--Milwaukee with universities, scholars, Milwaukee with universities, scholars, 
and students worldwideand students worldwide



Contact InformationContact InformationContact InformationContact Information

www international uwm eduwww international uwm eduwww.international.uwm.eduwww.international.uwm.edu
isss@uwm.eduisss@uwm.edu
C t f I t ti l Ed tiC t f I t ti l Ed tiCenter for International EducationCenter for International Education
PO Box 413PO Box 413
Milwaukee, WI 53201Milwaukee, WI 53201--04130413
phone 414phone 414--229229--48464846phone 414phone 414 229229 48464846
fax 414 229 3750fax 414 229 3750


